# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7276321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIU TAKIMOTO	12/03/2020
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	11/27/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	12/01/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17719121	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028428800

**Email:** tiffany.pitts@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-7055-01-US-000274

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/

DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022.04.12 (046884-7055-01-US-000274) Assignment#page1.tif source=2022.04.12 (046884-7055-01-US-000274) Assignment#page2.tif

507229468 PATENT REEL: 059578 FRAME: 0778

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6490947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIU TAKIMOTO	12/03/2020
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	11/27/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	12/01/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17259580	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-8800

**Email:** dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-7055-00-US-000057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=046884\_7055\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059578 FRAME: 0779

# ACCIONIMENT

	ASSIC	LATANTOTA T	
Whereas, I/we,			
Name	Add	fress	
annihitation to	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics		
1) Min TAKIMOTO	1126-1, Jehine-cho, Higas		
*g* *:0000 00000000000000000000000000000	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizucka		
	c/e Hawamatsu Photonics	XX.	
2) Takayuki OHMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas		
:55:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	(435-8558 Japan)	
	e/e Hamamatsu Photonics		
3) Masahiro KOTANI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas		
	Hamamatsu-slie, Shizuoka	1 435-8008 Japan	
	), have invented certain improve MPLE IONIZATION METHO	ments in D, AND MASS SPECTROMET	IRY METHOD
	for Letters Patent of the United	States of America therefor on eve	n date herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:		pego necona egopo	
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			
HAMAMATSUI	PHOTONICS K.K.		
1126	-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
	amatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 J	Janan	
		st in the application and invention	and to any United States
		or the title apparentiate and in vention	, and to dry Ornica crosses
patents to be obtained there			
NOW THEREFORE,	, be it known that, for good and v	valuable consideration from assign	iee, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/WI	as assignor(s), have sold, assign	ned, transferred, and set over, and	I do hereby sell, assign,
		and assigns, MY/OUR entire rig	
		tinuations thereof, and all Letters	
		I/WE hereby authorize and reques	
Patents and Trademarks of t	he United States to issue all Lett	ers Patent for this invention to as:	signee, its successors and
assigns, in accordance with	the terms of this Assignment;		
AND INVEHERER	V firther coverant and arree tha	I/WE will, without further consi	deration communicate with
noncon Rose page non			
		US respecting this invention and	
		, execute and deliver all papers the	
		, its successors and assigns, exec	
continuation, and reissue ap	plications, make all rightful oath	s and generally do everything pos	sible to aid assignee, its
		protection for this invention in the	
		h papers shall be borne by the ass	
4444	Vitigitain to the migamion or one	The back of the second of the second of	
assigns.	1991 - 1891 - 18959an - 2	man a ar an man n n oa mo	y go o
		erial number is not known at the t	
executed, I/WE hereby gran	it permission to the attorneys of r	ecord in the patent application to	fill in the filing date and/or
serial number above, and to	record this Assignment after suc	ch information is added.	
	TRINITINETY CAD O	13	ATE SIGNED
	INVENTORS	2.5	ATESIGNED
196 at 1	77.7 *	മയമാം ക	2 200 1 %
1): <i>Man</i>	** c. 200 c. 200 d. 3. 40.	2020	/ 12 / 3
Name:	Miu TAKIMOTO		
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	8 8		2 . 1 × m
2):	and Charain	<b>2</b> 60 a	////27
	Taleand OIRAID A		-,4
Name	Takayuki OHMURA		
m m	All and the Same of	Second B	2 Z 1 x Z 2 1
3): /// <i>[[[]]</i>	HUN GOLANG	<u></u>	2 <u> </u>
Name:	Masahiro KOTANI		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

**REEL: 059578 FRAME: 0780**